GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: PLANNING DEPARTMENT

NOTICE Imphal, the 21st March, 2025

No. PLG1-3/5/2024-PLG-PLANNIG-Part(1): This is to inform you that the review meeting with bank officials to monitor the progress and implementation of CMESS-Special Package to Successful Startups/Entrepreneurs for Employment of IDPs in Manipur and Chief Minister's Entrepreneurship Support Scheme (CMESS), originally scheduled on 21st March, 2025 at 11:00 AM at Planning Department, Government of Manipur, is postponed at 1:30 PM on same day at the same venue.

M. Kulkari Devi) 2/2/2005 Director (Planning)

To,

- 1. Managing Director, MSCB Ltd, Old Assembly Road, Imphal.
- 2. AGM, SBI, RBO (Convener, SLBC), Babupara Imphal.
- 3. Branch Manager, MSCB Ltd, Porompat Branch.
- 4. Branch Manager, CBI, Paona Bazar Branch.
- 5. Branch Manager, BOB (RIMS/ Yurembam/ Kongba/ Thangal Bazar Branch).
- 6. Branch Manager, SBI (Ima Market Branch/ Intouch Kwakeithel/ Porompat/ Sekmai/ Mayang Imphal/Singjamei/Tera Bazar/ Kakching/ BSF Campus Kangsang, Pallel/ Lamlong/ MG Avenue/ Paona Bazar/ Yairipok/ Nambol/ Uripok).
- 7. Branch Manager, CANARA Bank, Imphal Branch.
- 8. Branch Manager, Punjab & Sind Bank, Thangal Bazar Branch.

Copy for information:

- 1. Staff Officer to Chief Secretary (Planning), Government of Manipur.
- 2. Special Secretary (Planning), Government of Manipur.
- 3. Joint Secretary (Planning), Government of Manipur.
- 4. DDO (Planning), Government of Manipur. (with a request for arrangement of light refreshment)
- 5. Director, M/S Globizs Web Solutions Pvt Ltd. (with a request to upload the notice on Startup Website)
- 6. Guard File.